Pharmacy Technical Advisory Committee (PTAC)
Agenda
Tuesday, September 17, 2019
9:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. EDT

CHFS Cafeteria Conference Room
275 East Main St Frankfort, KY 40601

» Call to Order, Welcome & Introductions

> Approval of Minutes/Report from the July 23, 2019 PTAC Meeting

» Roundtable Report out on Current State of Affairs
v" Department of Medicaid

= Copays — can amount member has paid out of pocket toward quarterly max be
communicated during adjudication?

= SB5 Data Report Release Update

e  Future research for appropriate dispensing fees + ingredient cost (chain,
independent, specialty pharmacies)

=  KY Open Meetings Law — attached slide presentation
v' CareSource
v Aetna

= CPESN pilot project update
e Provider/pharmacist satisfaction data report

e Expansion to 15 additional pharmacies across the state roll out
e OQutcomes data?

v WellCare

v" Anthem

v' Passport

v" PTAC Committee Members



» Follow Up on Previous Agenda Items
v" DMS MCO Coverage of Pharmacy-based Immunizations Chart was completed and sent
7/29/19 to PTAC and communicated to pharmacists by KPhA (7.29.19 final attached)
v" MCO encouragement of immunizations to members

v" Pharmacist reporting immunizations to KYIR update

v" www.kyhealth.net website — MCO pharmacy ID humbers listed

v" Medicaid proration of copays for patients first fill in a MedSync program
= Passport/Aetna do not allow copay proration
=  Wellcare, Anthem, Humana CareSource to follow up
v Potential addition of Spinosad (Natroba) to Medicaid/MCO formulary
» New Business/Takeaways
v' DMS Quality Strategy open for comment — draft attached
= https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/dms/Pages/default.aspx

v" Mail order auto ships for Medicaid members

v" Medicaid MCO provider forums — info attached

» Reports and Recommendations from the PTAC to the MAC

» Other Business
v' 2020 PTAC draft meeting schedule:

Pharmacy TAC Meeting (DRAFT) MAC Meeting (DRAFT)
Thursday 1/2/209:30-11:30 am Thursday 1/23/20
Thursday 3/5/20 9:30-11:30 am Thursday 3/26/20
Thursday 5/7/20 9:30-11:30 am Thursday 5/28/20
Thursday 7/2/20 9:30-11:30 am Thursday 7/23/20
Thursday 9/3/20 9:30-11:30 am Thursday 9/24/20
Tuesday 11/17/20 9:30-11:30 am Thursday 11/19/20

> Next Steps
v" Next MAC Meeting: September 26, 2019 10 a.m. - 12:30 p.m., Capitol Annex Room 125-
Appointment of PTAC Member Representative at the MAC Meeting.

v" Next PTAC Meeting Date November 5, 2019 (subsequent MAC meeting November 21, 2019)

> Adjourn


http://www.kyhealth.net/

